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9
22:10

1100 m
6.203 €

Flach

Premio Kravitz Lenny
Rennpreis: 6.203 €

For pure blood Male and geldings of 4 years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1100

Box: 1

57.00

Il Bambino
4j. db H (Ioya Bigtime - Bamba Y Bamba)

Trainer: Hugo Daniel Navatta
Besitzer: El Ceibo

Luis Alberto Caceres

2025: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.172 € 2024: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    3.837 €10.811 €
30.11 Maronas 2 57.0 1200 5.744 20,0 Luis Alberto Caceres Mandalorian, Il Bambino, Sempre Diva
21.09 Maronas 9 57.0 1500 6.158 Edinson Javier Rodrigu Delincuente Z, Rowan, Keylor
06.09 Maronas 9 57.0 1300 6.080 Edinson Javier Rodrigu Juliculi, Sempre Diva, Flanqueador
03.08 Maronas 10 57.0 1300 6.209 48,0 Edinson Javier Rodrigu Francis Alvarez, Muy Con, El Diente
19.07 Maronas 10 57.0 1200 6.002 Cesar Ademar Ibanez Un Penal, Ese Guerrero, Kannemann

2
Box: 2

58.00

Llego La Hora
4j. tb H (El Abanderado - Happy Hour)

Trainer: Fernando Anselmo Lancaster
Besitzer: Ahora Vengo

Hector Fabian Lazo

2025: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    8.603 €9.291 €
14.12 Maronas 4 58.0 1300 5.951 11,0 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Contigonoes, Alserio, Don Servando
23.11 Maronas 3 58.0 1100 5.744 Edison Rodrigo Rosas Don Milei, Sempre Diva, Llego La Hora
07.11 Maronas 3 58.0 1100 5.744 Hector Fabian Lazo Bien Claro, Venga Al Pie, Llego La Hora
25.10 Maronas 6 56.0 1200 5.873 Santiago Baz Luz Do Ceu, Kannemann, Sempre Diva
21.09 Maronas 10 58.0 1200 5.873 11,0 Everton Rodrigues Augur, Viento En Contra, Azulgrana

3
Box: 3

54.00

Benteke Play
4j. tb H (Outplay - Suely)

Trainer: Guillermo Antonio Carro
Besitzer: Maria Teresita

Cristian Moreno

2025: 22  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    9.691 € 2024: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    3.182 €13.904 €
30.11 Maronas 4 58.0 1200 5.744 17,0 Cesar Ademar Ibanez Mandalorian, Il Bambino, Sempre Diva
23.11 Maronas 6 55.0 1100 5.744 Lucca Nahuel Ortiz Don Milei, Sempre Diva, Llego La Hora
16.11 Maronas 1 55.0 1100 4.875 8,4 Lucca Nahuel Ortiz Benteke Play, Medvedev, Cosmic Boy
09.11 Maronas 6 58.0 1200 4.875 17,0 Cesar Ademar Ibanez True Friend, Julio Cesar, Baralho Marcado
25.10 Maronas 2 58.0 1100 4.976 Cesar Ademar Ibanez Don Milei, Benteke Play, Colanega

4
Box: 4

57.00

Ese Guerrero
4j. db H (The Leopard - Esa Guerrera)

Trainer: Williams Mattos
Besitzer: Por Siempre Gitano

Santiago Gonzalez

2024: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.261 €7.151 €
25.10 Maronas 5 57.0 1200 5.873 Santiago Gonzalez Luz Do Ceu, Kannemann, Sempre Diva
10.10 Maronas 3 57.0 1200 5.873 Santiago Gonzalez Azulgrana, Sempre Diva, Ese Guerrero
06.09 Maronas 8 58.0 1300 6.080 Carlos Alex Vigil Juliculi, Sempre Diva, Flanqueador
19.07 Maronas 2 57.0 1200 6.002 Santiago Gonzalez Un Penal, Ese Guerrero, Kannemann
22.06 Maronas 7 56.0 1200 7.060 Santiago Gonzalez Universo, Kannemann, Dolarisimo

5
Box: 5

54.00

Super Fast
4j. db H (Mogador - Superiora)

Trainer: Sergio G. Dorneles
Besitzer: 0 Es 3

Agustin Ezequiel Leines

2025: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    4.145 € 2024: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    3.351 €8.096 €
27.09 Maronas 7 58.0 1100 5.873 Carlos Manuel Suarez Naumann, Barissi, Venga Al Pie
12.09 Maronas 3 58.0 1000 5.873 Carlos Manuel Suarez Reflejado, Farfar, Super Fast
30.08 Maronas 3 58.0 1000 6.002 Carlos Manuel Suarez Straight Shot, Naumann, Super Fast
25.07 Maronas 5 58.0 1000 6.002 Carlos Manuel Suarez Nashua King, Tomballet, Arde Troya
22.06 Maronas 12 53.0 1200 7.060 Lucca Nahuel Ortiz Universo, Kannemann, Dolarisimo

6
Box: 6
ML: 1,7

58.00

Navegante Mp
4j. tb H (Majesticperfection - First Glory)

Trainer: Luis Alberto Lima
Besitzer: Azul Y Plata

Pablo Rodriguez

2025: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    345 € 2024: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    13.064 €14.483 €
07.11 Maronas 4 58.0 1100 5.744 Sebastian Fiorito Bien Claro, Venga Al Pie, Llego La Hora
03.10 Las Piedras 9 55.5 650 4.064 Pablo Rodriguez Tiranos Temblad, Bettino Vt, Tiger Pampa
12.10 Las Piedras 7 52.0 1000 5.827 Eric Acosta Swing Master, Blanco Pillo, El Patova
10.08 Maronas 7 57.0 1000 9.106 Pablo Rodriguez Happy Moments, Conviction, Pluralisto
16.06 Maronas 1 56.0 1000 9.199 4,1 Pablo Rodriguez Navegante Mp, Bravo Star, A Lo Mestre

7
Box: 7
ML: 1,7

58.00

Flanqueador
4j. tb H (Sloane Avenue - Nasha)

Trainer: Sergio Peluffo
Besitzer: El Facu

Carlos Andres Romero

2025: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 7  Plätze    12.068 € 2024: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    9.469 €23.261 €
15.11 Maronas 8 58.0 1500 6.028 Javier Emanuel Perez Warsow, Matrero De Melo, Power Soldier
19.10 Maronas 3 58.0 1500 6.158 5,2 Javier Emanuel Perez Juancito Walker, Power Soldier, Flanquead
06.09 Maronas 3 58.0 1300 6.080 Javier Emanuel Perez Juliculi, Sempre Diva, Flanqueador
25.07 Maronas 1 58.0 1400 5.179 Javier Emanuel Perez Flanqueador, Don Servando, Troienne
27.06 Maronas 3 57.0 1100 6.025 Javier Emanuel Perez Bien Claro, Galo Velho, Flanqueador

8
Box: 8

58.00

Arde Troya
4j. tb H (Majesticperfection - Array Train)

Trainer: Luis Alberto Lima
Besitzer: Los Pinguinos

Sebastian Marcelo Fiorito

2025: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    10.518 €11.359 €
07.11 Maronas 5 58.0 1100 5.744 Pablo Rodriguez Bien Claro, Venga Al Pie, Llego La Hora
27.09 Maronas 8 58.0 1100 5.873 Pablo Rodriguez Naumann, Barissi, Venga Al Pie
14.09 Maronas 15 58.0 1400 6.080 18,0 Pablo Rodriguez No Bad Boy, Quintanar Del Rey, Power Sol
30.08 Maronas 4 58.0 1000 6.002 Eric Acosta Straight Shot, Naumann, Super Fast
25.07 Maronas 3 58.0 1000 6.002 Pablo Rodriguez Nashua King, Tomballet, Arde Troya

9
Box: 9

58.00

Pluralisto
4j. db H (Posse - Pluralista)

Trainer: Cesar Andres Martin
Besitzer: Duszka

Javier Emanuel Perez

2025: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.275 € 2024: 4  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    13.588 €16.053 €
23.11 Maronas 5 58.0 1100 5.744 Javier Emanuel Perez Don Milei, Sempre Diva, Llego La Hora
18.10 Maronas 3 54.0 1000 5.873 Agustin Ezequiel Leines Galo Velho, Barissi, Pluralisto
27.09 Maronas 4 54.0 1100 5.873 Agustin Ezequiel Leines Naumann, Barissi, Venga Al Pie
21.09 Maronas 4 57.0 1400 8.785 Federico Fabian Piriz Bravo Star, Super Fever, Hipotetico
10.08 Maronas 3 57.0 1000 9.106 Federico Fabian Piriz Happy Moments, Conviction, Pluralisto

Ergebnis: Quoten:


